
Autumn Term 1 Diary Dates

Week 1
WC- 28th August 

Wednesday 30th August- School reopens for 23/24 academic year for all 
pupils at 8.40am 

Wednesday 30th- Friday 1st September- 1st week back/ transition period for 
all pupils 

Thursday 31st August- Y5 and 6 Crew Visit to Langsett Reservoir to develop 
sense of crew 

Friday 1st September- Y1 and Y2 go on a local walk as part of their first week 
back activities 

Week 2
WC- 4th September 

All Week- Hook Week for Expediiton 

Monday 4th September- Exciting Workshop visiting Y5 and Y6 pupils as part of 
Expedition Hook Week 

Monday 4th September- 2-3pm- Y1 and Y2 Family Stay and Engage Activity 
(Expedition Launch)

Tuesday 5th September- 2.15- 3pm- Y5 and Y6 Family Stay and Engage 
Activity/Coffee and Quiz (Expedition Launch)

Wednesday 6th September- Y3 and Y4 Visit to Murton Park as part of Hook 
Week 

Thursday 7th September- 9.00-11.30- F1 Stay and Engage Sessions- Spend 
time with your child in their new environment 

Week 3
WC- 11th September 

Community Meetings including Learning Legends Commence/ you will be 
invited if your child is the Learning Legend

Tuesday 12th September- KS1 ‘Hero’ Visitor as part of Expedition during school 
time 

Week 4
WC- 18th September 

Year 1 to Year 6 ‘Welcome Back Parents Meeting’ 
Tuesday 19th September- 3.30-5.00
Wednesday 20th September- 3.30- 5.00
Thursday 21st September-3.30- 5.00
Google Form Sign Up Sheets will be sent out the first week back in August

Thursday 21st September- 3.00- Year 1 and 2 Cake Sale

Friday 22nd September- School closed to pupils (Phonics Training for Staff)

Week 5
WC- 25th September  

Monday 25th September- School closed to pupils (Writing Training for Staff)

F1 & F2 ‘Welcome Back Parents Meeting’ 
Tuesday 26th September- 3.30-5.00
Wednesday 27th September- 3.30- 5.00
Thursday 28th September-3.30- 5.00
Google Form Sign Up Sheets will be sent out the first week back in August



Week 6 
WC- 2nd October 

Tuesday 3rd October- Photographers in school

Tuesday 3rd October- KS1 ‘Hero’ Visitor as part of Expedition during school 
time 

Thursday 5th October- F2 Austerfield Visit

Friday 6th October- Y1 and Y2 Harvest Festival Event- Timings TBC

Week 7
WC- 9th October 

Friday 13th October - Last Day of Term 

Monday 30th November- School reopens to pupils 

Thursday 2nd November- Halloween/Autumn Disco 
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